
Girls Basketball—Varsity/JV Team

Date Opponent Site Time

Tues, Jan 17 Kiewit HOME 3:45

Thur, Jan. 19 Kirn HOME 3:45

Tues, Jan. 24 Millard Central HOME 3:45

Thur, Jan. 26 Fremont Away 4:15

Mon, Jan 30 PMS Away 3:45

Thur, Feb. 2 Mission Away 4:15

Mon, Feb 6 Lewis & Clark HOME 3:45

Tues, Feb. 7 Logan Away 4:15

Thur, Feb. 9 Wilson Away 3:45

Mon, Feb 13 La Vista HOME 3:45

Tues, Feb. 21 Lewis Central Away 4:00

Feb. 23-24, 27 Tournament Liberty / MN TBD

Coaches: Steve Hurst & Troy Ackerman

Girls Basketball—Reserve Team

Date Opponent Site Time

Tues, Jan 17 Kiewit Away 3:45

Thur, Jan. 19 Kirn Away 3:45

Tues, Jan. 24 Millard Central Away 3:45

Thur, Jan. 26 Fremont Home 3:45

Mon, Jan 30 PMS Home 3:45

Tues, Feb 7 Fremont Away 4:15

Thur, Feb. 9 Wilson Home 3:45

Mon, Feb 13 La Vista Away 4:00

Tues, Feb. 21 Lewis Central Home 3:45

Coach: Justyne Lange

Principal:  Troy Juracek

Athletic Director: Luke Olson

Activities Secretary: Patty Smith 402-514-3619


